2023 Pioneer High School Fastpitch Softball Schedule

/Aug. 21

“Aug. 22

‘Aug. 28

/\ug. 29

//Aug. 31-Sept 2
“Sept. 7

“Sept. 8

~Sept. 11

“Sept. 12

ﬁept. 16
‘Sept. 18

~§ept. 19
‘Sept. 21-22
‘Sept. 25
Véept. 28-29
‘Oct. 5-7

Opponent

NW Team Camp
*Cherokee
Hennessey
OBA

Skeltur Tourn
*Garber

Pond Creek
Ringwood
Drummond
Waynoka
Covington
*Okarche

OCA

Fairview
Highway 81 Classic
OCA
Mulhall-Oriando
Dover

Cimarron
Pioneer Festival
Chisholm
Watonga
Timberlake
District Tourn.
Kremlin
Regional Tourn.
State Tourn.

Location

Here
Gov. Springs
There
There
TBA
Here
There
Here
Here
Here
Here
There
Here
There
Here/Chisholm
There
Here
Here
Here
Here
Here
Here
Here
TBA
Here
TBA
HOF

Time

TBA
4:00
4:30
4:30
TBA
4:30
4:30
4:30
3:30
6:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
TBA
4:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
TBA
4:00
7:00
4:30
TBA
4:30
TBA
TBA

Games

1-7
1-7
1-7

1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7
1-7

1-7
1-7
17
1-7

1-7
1-7
1-7



