2023 Pioneer High School Fastpitch Softball Schedule

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location	Time	Games
Aug. 1-3	NW Team Camp	Here	TBA	
Aug. 7	*Cherokee	Gov. Springs	4:00	1-7
√Aug. 8	Hennessey	There	4:30	1-7
√Aug. 10	OBA	There	4:30	1-7
√Aug. 11-12	Skeltur Tourn	TBA	TBA	
√Aug. 14	*Garber	Here	4:30	1-7
√Aug. 15	Pond Creek	There	4:30	1-7
Aug. 17	Ringwood	Here	4:30	1-7
√Aug. 18	Drummond	Here	3:30	1-7
,	Waynoka	Here	6:30	1-7
Aug. 21	Covington	Here	4:30	1-7
√Aug. 22	*Okarche	There	4:30	1-7
Áug. 28	OCA	Here	4:30	1-7
Aug. 29	Fairview	There	4:30	1-7
Aug. 31-Sept 2	Highway 81 Classic	Here/Chisholm	TBA	
Sept. 7	OCA	There	4:30	1-7
√Sept. 8	Mulhall-Orlando	Here	5:30	1-7
∽Şept. 11	Dover	Here	5:30	1-7
Sept. 12	Cimarron	Here	5:30	1-7
Sept. 16	Pioneer Festival	Here	TBA	
Sept. 18	Chisholm	Here	4:00	1-7
	Watonga	Here	7:00	1-7
Sept. 19	Timberlake	Here	4:30	1-7
Sept. 21-22	District Tourn.	TBA	TBA	-
Sept. 25	Kremlin	Here	4:30	1-7
Sept. 28-29	Regional Tourn.	TBA	TBA	
Oct. 5-7	State Tourn.	HOF	TBA	